

## **George Town**

## **Waste Transfer Station**

Open 7 days 12pm - 4pm Closed Christmas Day and Good Friday

## Disposal Fees For Domestic & Trade Waste 2019/2020

		2010 - 100 -
General Waste - Domestic		\$70/t
		Min charge \$10.00 =0.143t
Commercial Waste		\$135/t
		Min charge \$10.00 =0.074t
Green waste		\$50/t
		Min charge \$5.00 =0.100t
Inert material - Including gravel, bricks,		\$55/t
concrete, spoil from excavations		Min charge \$17 =0.309t
Mattresses ( Single and Double) - each		\$13
Car or Motorcycle Tyres - each		\$10
Light Truck and Four Wheel Drive Tyres - each		\$20
Truck Tyres - each		\$40
Clay & Clean Fill - No contamination		Free
Re-usable timbers/Builders waste		Free
Separated scrap steel		Free
Car Bodies		\$30
Recyclables accepted	Dry/Clean cardboa	ard
	Dry/Clean Polysty	rene Car/household Batteries
	Paints	
FREE of charge	Soft/Hard plastics bottles	Aluminium cans
	Dotties	Scrap steel

Council does not accept Hazardous or Controlled Waste (e.g. asbestos, chemicals, medical, quarantine and contaminated soils)

Please contact George Town Council on 6382 8800 for further information